
 

 

 

Weekly Agenda Grade 12B 

Week 17 Sunday, 15th – Thursday, 19th of December, 2024 

Handbooks & Policies https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools 

Term Calendar https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar-2024-2025 

Canteen Menu https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/ 

Study Materials https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials 

Reminders 

Dear Parent/Guardian 
  
A reminder that important revision will take place this week in preparation for the final 
assessments. 
 
To help your child perform their best, please ensure the following: 

• They get a good night's sleep and are well-rested. 
• They have a nutritious breakfast. 
• They arrive at school on time at 7:30AM. 

 
On Thursday students will be dismissed at 1:00PM. 
A reminder to please install the Blueride dismissal application. 
 
Regards 
AIS Administration 

  

Class Timetable 
Period 1st 2nd 3rd 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 

1
0

:1
5
– 

1
0

:4
0 

4th 5th 6th 

A
ft

e
rn

o
o

n
 B

re
ak

 

1
2

:5
5

 –
 1

3
:2

0 

P
ra

ye
r 

B
re

ak
 

1
3

:2
0

 –
 1

3
:3

0 
7th 

Time 8:00 - 8:45 8:45 –9:30 9:30 – 10:15 10:40 –11:25 11:25 – 12:10 12:10 –12:55 13:30 –14:15 

Sunday Math ICT Arabic Chemistry English Biology Islamic 

Monday Biology Lab Physics Chemistry Islamic Math English Arabic 

Tuesday Physics Lab Math Biology Islamic English Arabic English 

Wednesday Islamic Physics 
Saudi 

History 
Chemistry 

Lab 
English Math 

Physical 

Education 

Period 1st 2nd 3rd 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 

1
0

:0
0
– 

1
0

:2
0 

4th 5th 6th 7th 

A
ft

e
rn

o
o

n
 B

re
ak

 

1
3

:0
0

 –
 1

3
:2

5 

P
ra

ye
r 

B
re

ak
 

1
3

:2
5
– 

1
3

:3
5 

8th 

Time 8:00 - 8:40 8:40 –9:20 9:20 – 10:00 10:20 –

11:00 
11:00 – 11:40 11:40 – 12:20 12:20 –13:00 13:35 –14:15 

 

Thursday 

 
 

Social 

Studies 
Math 

Business / 
Design English 

Physical 

Education 
Math Activity Period English 

 

Vocabulary 
English Science Arabic 

Toil, Assay, Devise, 
Girded, Bier, Nativity, 

Transfix, Contentment, 
Slack, Strand 

Bone marrow, compact and spongy bone, periosteum, 
haversian canals, joints, skeletal, skeletal muscle, smooth 
muscle, cardiac muscle, myosin, actin, binding site, cross 

bridges, dermis, epidermis, keratin, gland, steroid, nonsteroid 

الوصل   - الحذف والزيادة 
ءة  مستويات القرا - والفصل 

 ومهاراتها

https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools
https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar-2024-2025
https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/
https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials
https://t.ly/pMKki


 

 

 

Classwork/Homework 

Sunday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Math Revision: Rate of Change and Tangent Lines to Curves 72-77 Worksheet Q1-4 

2 ICT Final Project: Building a School Announcements Website   

3 Arabic مراجعة    
شاملة لمحتويات الاختبار النهائ     

4 Chemistry Experience 1: Oxidation vs. Reduction-Revision 276-286  

5 English 
Reading Comprehension Revision: Poetry Collection 1: Sonnet 12, 

Sonnet 60, Sonnet 73, Sonnet 32, Sonnet 75 
372-383  

6 Biology Revision: Lesson 27.3: Human Systems II- The Nervous System 923-925  

7 Islamic مراجعة    
شاملة لمحتويات الاختبار النهائ     

 
 

Monday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Biology Lab Revision: Lesson 27.3: Human Systems II- The Skeletal System 926-927  

2 Physics Investigation 11- Experience 3: Wave Optics-Revision 493-506 
Solve 1 to 5, 

Practice Worksheet 
3 Chemistry Experience 2: Modeling Redox Reactions-Revision 288-294  

4 Islamic مراجعة    
شاملة لمحتويات الاختبار النهائ     

5 Math Revision: Rate of Change and Tangent Lines to Curves 72-77  

6 English 
Reading Comprehension Revision: Poetry Collection 1: Sonnet 

12, Sonnet 60, Sonnet 73, Sonnet 32, Sonnet 75 
372-383 

Worksheet 
e-School 

7 Arabic   
   مراجعة شاملة لمحتويات الاختبار النهائ 

 
 

Tuesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Physics Lab Investigation 11- Experience 3: Wave Optics-Revision 493-506  

2 Math Revision: Limit of a Function and Limit Laws 79-87 Worksheet Q5-8   

3 Biology 
Revision: Lesson 27.3: Human Systems II- The Muscular 

System & Lesson 27.3: Human Systems II- The 
Integumentary System 

928 till 929 
Questions 1-4 page 

5 of the practice 
worksheet 

4 Islamic مراجعة    
شاملة لمحتويات الاختبار النهائ     

5 English 
Analyze Craft and Structure Revision: Development of 

Theme: Sonnet, Shakespearian Sonnet, Spenserian Sonnet 
381+PPT 

Worksheet 
e-School 

6 Arabic   
   مراجعة شاملة لمحتويات الاختبار النهائ 

7 English 
Conventions and Style Revision: Word Choice: Figurative 

Language: Similes, Metaphors, Personifications 
382+PPT  

 
 
 
 



 

 

 

Wednesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Islamic مراجعة    
شاملة لمحتويات الاختبار النهائ     

2 Physics 
Investigation 12- Experience 1: Electromagnetic Waves and Their 

Properties-Revision 
512  -516  

3 
Saudi 

History 
    مراجعة

شاملة لمحتويات الاختبار النهائ     

4 
Chemistry 

Lab 
Experience 2: Modeling Redox Reactions-Revision 294-295 

Questions 
1-5 from 
Practice 

Sheet 

5 English Grammar Revision: Pronoun-Antecedent Agreement PPT  

6 Math Revision: Limit of a Function and Limit Laws 79-87  

7 
Physical 

Education 
Racket Reception Drills   

 

Thursday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Social Studies Project Research PPT - 

2 Math Revision: One-Sided Limits 99-106 

Questions from 11 to 20 
from SAT Math Practice 

Test 1 (Module 4)  

https://shorturl.at/aj8nB 

3 Business/Design Business Ethics PPT  

4 English Writing Revision: Argumentative Essay PPT  

5 
Physical 

Education 
Racket Reception Drills   

6 Math Revision: One-Sided Limits 99-106  

7 Activity Period Clubs   

8 English Writing Revision: Informative Essay PPT 
 

 
 
 

https://shorturl.at/aj8nB

