





	Grade 12B					
Week 17 Sunday, 15 th – Thursday, 19 th of December, 2024						
Handbooks & Policies	https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools					
Term Calendar	https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calenda	ar-2024-2025				
Canteen Menu	https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-r	nenu/				
Study Materials	https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-ma	terial <u>s</u>				
Reminders	Dear Parent/Guardian A reminder that important revision will take place this week in preparation for the final assessments. To help your child perform their best, please ensure the following: • They get a good night's sleep and are well-rested. • They have a nutritious breakfast. • They arrive at school on time at 7:30AM. On Thursday students will be dismissed at 1:00PM. A reminder to please install the Blueride dismissal application. Regards					

Class Timetable

Period	1	st	2 nd	3 rd		4 th	5 th	6 th			7 th
Time	8:00	- 8:45	8:45 -9:30	9:30 – 10:15		10:40 -11:25	11:25 – 12:10	12:10 –12:55	J		13:30 -14:15
Sunday	Ma	ath	ICT	Arabic	Break 10:40	Chemistry	English	Biology	Break 3:20	Break - 13:30	Islamic
Monday	Biolog	gy Lab	Physics	Chemistry	∞ ∵	Islamic	Math	English	Afternoon 12:55 – 1	Prayer Bi 13:20 – 1	Arabic
Tuesday	Physic	cs Lab	Math	Biology	Mornin 10:15-	Islamic	English	Arabic	Afterno 12:55	Pra 13:	English
Wednesday	Isla	mic	Physics	Saudi History		Chemistry Lab	English	Math			Physical Education
Period	1 st	2 nd	3 rd		4 th	5 th	6 th	7 th			8 th
Time	8:00 - 8:40	8:40 -9:20	9:20 – 10:00	; Break 10:20	10:20 - 11:00	11:00 – 11:40	11:40 - 12:20	12:20 -13:00	n Break 13:25	Break 13:35	13:35 –14:15
Thursday	Social Studies	Math	Business / Design	Morning Bi 10:00–10	English	Physical Education	Math	Activity Period	Afternoon Break 13:00 – 13:25	Prayer Bre 13:25–13	English

Vocabulary

English	Science	Arabic
Toil, Assay, Devise,	Bone marrow, compact and spongy bone, periosteum,	الحذف و الزيادة - الوصل
Girded, Bier, Nativity,	haversian canals, joints, skeletal, skeletal muscle, smooth	والفصل - مستويات القراءة
Transfix, Contentment,	muscle, cardiac muscle, myosin, actin, binding site, cross	والعصل - مسلویات العراءة ومهار اتها
Slack, Strand	bridges, dermis, epidermis, keratin, gland, steroid, nonsteroid	ومهاراتها







Classwork/Homework

	Sunday						
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework			
1	Math	Revision: Rate of Change and Tangent Lines to Curves	72-77	Worksheet Q1-4			
2	ICT	Final Project: Building a School Announcements Website					
3	Arabic	مر اجعة شاملة لمحتويات الاختبار النهائي					
4	Chemistry	Experience 1: Oxidation vs. Reduction-Revision	276-286				
5	English	Reading Comprehension Revision: Poetry Collection 1: Sonnet 12, Sonnet 60, Sonnet 73, Sonnet 32, Sonnet 75	372-383				
6	Biology	Revision: Lesson 27.3: Human Systems II- The Nervous System	923-925				
7	Islamic	مر اجعة شاملة لمحتويات الاختبار النهائي					

	Monday						
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework			
1	Biology Lab	Revision: Lesson 27.3: Human Systems II- The Skeletal System	926-927				
2	Physics	Investigation 11- Experience 3: Wave Optics-Revision	493-506	Solve 1 to 5, Practice Worksheet			
3	Chemistry	Experience 2: Modeling Redox Reactions-Revision	288-294				
4	Islamic	مر اجعة شاملة لمحتويات الاختبار النهائي					
5	Math	Revision: Rate of Change and Tangent Lines to Curves	72-77				
6	English	Reading Comprehension Revision: Poetry Collection 1: Sonnet 12, Sonnet 60, Sonnet 73, Sonnet 32, Sonnet 75	372-383	Worksheet e-School			
7	Arabic	مراجعة شاملة لمحتويات الاختبار النهائي					

	Tuesday						
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework			
1	Physics Lab	Investigation 11- Experience 3: Wave Optics-Revision	493-506				
2	Math	Revision: Limit of a Function and Limit Laws	79-87	Worksheet Q5-8			
3	Biology	Revision: Lesson 27.3: Human Systems II- The Muscular System & Lesson 27.3: Human Systems II- The Integumentary System	928 till 929	Questions 1-4 page 5 of the practice worksheet			
4	Islamic	مر اجعة شاملة لمحتويات الاختبار النهائي					
5	English	Analyze Craft and Structure Revision: Development of Theme: Sonnet, Shakespearian Sonnet, Spenserian Sonnet	381+PPT	Worksheet e-School			
6	Arabic	مراجعة شاملة لمحتويات الاختبار النهائي					
7	English	Conventions and Style Revision: Word Choice: Figurative Language: Similes, Metaphors, Personifications	382+PPT				







	Wednesday							
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework				
1	Islamic	مر اجعة شاملة لمحتويات الاختبار النهائي						
2	Physics	Investigation 12- Experience 1: Electromagnetic Waves and Their Properties-Revision	516- 512					
3	Saudi History	مراجعة شاملة لمحتويات الاختبار النهائي						
4	Chemistry Lab	Experience 2: Modeling Redox Reactions-Revision	294-295	Questions 1-5 from Practice Sheet				
5	English	Grammar Revision: Pronoun-Antecedent Agreement	PPT					
6	Math	Revision: Limit of a Function and Limit Laws	79-87					
7	Physical Education	Racket Reception Drills						

	Thursday							
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework				
1	Social Studies	Project Research	PPT	-				
2	Math	Revision: One-Sided Limits	99-106	Questions from 11 to 20 from SAT Math Practice Test 1 (Module 4) https://shorturl.at/aj8nB				
3	Business/Design	Business Ethics	PPT					
4	English	Writing Revision: Argumentative Essay	PPT					
5	Physical Education	Racket Reception Drills						
6	Math	Revision: One-Sided Limits	99-106					
7	Activity Period	Clubs						
8	English	Writing Revision: Informative Essay	PPT					